Material Handling Applications
Low Voltage Circuit Protection
Devices & Control Products
2
3
Material Handling Applications
Index
The ABB Solution

21
The ABB Solution
Manual Motor Protectors
MS116, BEA16/116, A12-30-10-84
MS116, BEA7/116, B7C-1
HK1-11
HKF1-11
UA1-120
AA1-110
BEA7/116
12644
MS116 Manual motor protectors
Thermal setting range
(Amps)  3-phase horsepower ratings Catalog Number
240V 480V 600V
0.10 - 0.16  - –  - MS116-0.16
0.16 - 0.25  - –  - MS116-0.25
0.25 - 0.40  - –  - MS116-0.40
0.40 - 0.63  - –  - MS116-0.63
0.63 - 1.0  - 1/2  1/2 MS116-1.0
 1.0 - 1.6  - 3/4  3/4 MS116-1.6
1.6 - 2.5  - 1 1.5 MS116-2.5
2.5 - 4.0  1/8 2 3 MS116-4.0
4.0 - 6.3  1/4 3 5 MS116-6.3
6.3 - 10  1/2 5 7.5 MS116-10
8.0 - 12  1/2 7.5 10 MS116-12
10.0 - 16 1 10 10 MS116-16
MS116 Accessories
Description Catalog Number
1 NO & 1 NC Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount
2 NO  Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount

motor control and motor overload is a single device, the same features required
on a combination motor controller.
MS325
MS325, BEA26/325,
A26-30-10-84, S3-M3, CK-11
MS325-HK11
MS325-SK10
MS325-UA110
MS325-AS
BEA16/325
UL 580 Type E
MS325 Manual motor protectors
Thermal setting range
(Amps)
3-phase horsepower ratings Catalog Number240V 480V 600V
0.10 - 0.16  - – – MS325-0.16
0.16 - 0.25  - – – MS325-0.25
0.25 - 0.40  - – – MS325-0.40
0.40 - 0.63  - – – MS325-0.63
0.63 - 1.0  - 1/2 1/2 MS325-1.0
 1.0 - 1.6  - 3/4 3/4 MS325-1.6
1.6 - 2.5  1/2 1 1.5 MS325-2.5
2.5 - 4.0 1 2 3 MS325-4.0
4.0 - 6.3 1.5 3 5 MS325-6.3
6.3 - 9.0 2.5 5 7.5 MS325-9.0
9.0 - 12.5 3 7.5 10 MS325-12.5
12.5 - 16 5 10 10 MS325-16
16 - 20 5 10 15 MS325-20
20 - 25 7.5 15 20 MS325-25
MS325 Accessories
1 NO & 1 NC Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount
2 NO  Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount
2 NC Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount

interlocked with the disconnect so when the
disconnect is closed, the door cannot be opened and
if the door is open, the disconnect cannot be closed
23
The ABB Solution
MS495, BEA110/495, A95-30-11-84
HKS4-11
HK4-11
UA4-120
AA4-110
BEA75/495
SK4-11
MS45X & MS49X Manual motor protectors
Thermal setting range (Amps)
3-phase horsepower ratings Catalog Number230V 480V 575V
 11 - 16 5 10 15 MS450-16
 14 - 20 7.5 15 20 MS450-20
 18 - 25 10 20 25 MS450-25
 22 - 32 10 25 30 MS450-32
 28 - 40 15 30 40 MS450-40
 36 - 45 15 30 40 MS450-45
 40 - 50 20 40 50 MS450-50
 11 - 16 5 10 15 MS497-16
 14 - 20 7.5 15 20 MS497-20
 18 - 25 10 20 25 MS497-25
 22 - 32 10 25 30 MS497-32
 28 - 40 15 30 40 MS497-40
 36 - 50 20 40 50 MS497-50
 45 - 63 25 50 60 MS497-63
 57 - 75 25 60 75 MS497-75
 70 - 90 30 75 100 MS497-90
 80 - 100 40 75 100 MS497-100
MS45X & MS49X Manual motor protectors
Description Catalog Number
1 NO & 1 NC Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount
2 NO  Auxiliary contact blocks, side mount